

The University Council of Mae Fah Luang University's Announcement Re: Tuition Fees for Students Not Completing Studies within the Program's Period, Master of Business Administration Programs, B.E. 2557

To ensure that the management of the Master of Business Administration programs which have a curriculum period of 1.5 academic years and differ from the University's other master degree programs, is carried out properly, the University considers that it is appropriate to make a specific announcement on the tuition fees of the Master of Business Administration programs for students not completing studies within the program's period. This is to accommodate the management of the University's postgraduate studies.

Pursuant to Section 17 (2) and (12) of the Mae Fah Luang University Act B.E. 2541 and the resolution of the University Council Meeting 4/2557, dated 16 July B.E. 2557, the announcement on the postgraduate tuition fees is as follows:

Clause 1: This announcement is titled "The University Council of Mae Fah Luang University Announcement: Tuition Fees for Students Not Completing Studies within the Program's Period, Master of Business Administration Programs, B.E. 2557".

Clause 2: This announcement shall be applied to students enrolled in the Master of Business Administration curriculums from the academic year B.E. 2557 onwards.

Clause 3: Should students not complete their studies within 1.5 academic years, or three semesters, the University shall collect a package fee of 5,000 Baht per semester, until completion of the Master of Business Administration degree or termination of student status, in the following programs:

- 3.1 Business Administration
- 3.2 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
- 3.3 Entrepreneurial Management
- 3.4 Tourism Management

This announcement shall be specifically applied to Thai and foreign students in the Master of Business Administration programs.

Clause 4: Other fees shall be collected in accordance with the announcements made by the University Council of Mae Fah Luang University Announcement, Re: Collection of Other Fees for Postgraduate Students, Mae Fah Luang University, B.E. 2550, dated 9 February B.E. 2550 and/or other amendments made in the future.

Clause 5: The president shall be in charge in accordance with this Announcement and has the authority to exercise discretion over any conflict. The president's decision is final.

The announcement is made on 19 July B.E. 2557.

-Signed- Sampao Choosri
(Sampao Choosri)
Chairman of the University Council
Mae Fah Luang University